o /Ny , 3 ' : Manufacturars of Spscialty Products
W’ ’-B ER NE 5 5 _ - for Sport Utilily and 4x4 Vehicles
| Accessories ' : 316 Millar Avenus « El Cajon, CA 92020

y MFG, BY QARVIN INDUSTRIES o Phone 619/440-7415 e FAX 619/440-0851.

Wilderness Accessories High Lift Jack Bracket

Part# 29900

Parts List

1-6” Front Mounting Bracket
- 1-6” Rear Mounting Bracket
2-6” Backing Plates
2-Spacers(4” High Sides)
2-1/2” x 1 %" Coupling Nut
4-1/2” x 2 ¥4” Bolts
4-1/2” Lockwashers
2-1/2” x 1 ¥ Bolts
10-1/2” SAE Flatwashers
2-1/2” Nylon Locknuts

Installation Instructions

(Notel!!11!
This high lift jack bracket will fit 4” high and 6” high Wilderness roof racks and 6” high
AM. General Hummer factory OEM roof racks. The jack can be mounted to the roof
rack side outside(Figure 6) or inside(Figure 7) and also mounted to the roof rack
flooring(Figure 8).

1. - Install front bracket to side of rack(6” side) as s shown in figures 1,2, & 4. If mounting
to a 4” high side rack refer to figures 1,2, & 9, and use spacer, If mounting to flooring
refer to figures 1,2,4 & 8.

2. Slightly tighten to hold in place

3. Install rear bracket as shown in figures 1,3, 5 & 10. Use approx1mate spacmg shown
in figure 1. Leave loose for adjustment.

4. Position jack on front & rear brackets, Adjust top bolt on front bracket so the
coupling nut fits inside the jack as shown in figutes 4 & 9. NOTE!!! The top bolt on
both front and rear brackets ate adjustable. Tighten front mounting bolts. - '

5. With the proper spacing between brackets, adjust the rear mount top mounting nut 50
that it is in the center of the oval hole in the jack, as shown in figures 1,3,5 & 10,
Tighten rear mounting bracket.

~6. Once the brackets have been installed and adjusted to it your high lift jack, the jack

can be removed & re-installed using just the (2)-1/2” x 1 %" bolts, as shown.

Page 1 of 3




TG M= WILDERNESS ROOF RACK

HIGH LIFT JACK MOUNTING BRACKET
' APPROX~~—~—SPACING BETWEEN

PART# 29900 | BRACKETS 20
FIGURE 1 e rl‘/.

1 BEET R
: _—(‘D" | \\ z

H e} O
FIGURE 2 e ~
FRONT JACK PAD LOCK HOLE = poe==o FIGURE 3
M%JNTlNG I\}UT O~
1/2 X 1 3/4 - | ,
COUPLING NUT / ,’ \ EE)TJTHQEKL}UT
- FRONT MOUNT 1/2 X 1 3/4
L BRACKET ’ 5 COUPLING NUT
"\ REAR MOUNT N SNy T
" BRACKET |
. ZND N
8 '\, HOLE
‘\ / 3RD \\
' HOLE '
P = 3 TRt i)y
100|299 000 HIGH LIFT JACK 000000000
\9/‘\\?/;2:) — JACK HANDLE -
S N :

\---PAD LOCK HOLE

———

= =]

\r/zx11430u /:E:
1/2 LOCKWASHER

1/2 SAE FLATWASHER

s §

FIGURE 4 [FRONT MOUNT BRACKET] &' sipE sHowN  FIGURE 5 [REAR MOUNT BRACKET] & SIDE sHowN

B b} [ e = oo | ET @B Hmeg ~

s JACK sooe
HANDLE B | ™_gear pLae | HANDLE w % \

‘ 1/2 % 1 3/4 COUPLING NF‘ 1/2 % 1 3/4 COUPUNG RUT
1/2 X 1 1/4 BOLT 172 SAE_FLATWASHER 172 SAE FLATWASHER
1/2 LOCKWASHER /2 X 2 174 BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/4 BOLY 1/2 X 2 1/4 80LT
1/2 SAE_FLATWASHER _ : CKWA
/ e 172 SAE FCATWASHER] | ;ﬁ s FLA?:LT;HER T 172 sak ranvisier
: 172 LOCKWASHER I

0L REAR PLATE
B vegz i Bt
¥ BOLT 1/2 NYLON
1/2 X 2 1/4 =5l 1/2 NYLON =50 LOCK NUT
BOLT LOCK NUT 1/2 SAE
\ /2 S 1/2 SAE FLATWASHER 1/2 SAE
F(A A FLATWASHER FLATWASHER
[DRAWING# WA29900] PAGE 2 OF 3

MFG. BY GARVIN INDUSTRIES 316 MILLAR AVE. EL CAJON, CA. 92020 [619]~440-7415




- A—— : nEs ARRER
vl WILDERNESS ROOF RACK
HIGH LIFT JACK MOUNTING BRACKET
PART# 29900
FIGURE 6 FIGURE 7
JACK MOUNTING POSITION JACK MOUNTING POSITION
[OUTSIDE ON ROOF RACK SIDE] [INSIDE ON ROOF RACK SIDE] h
_________ HiGH LIFT Jatk : .._:- L)
FIGURE.&  JACK MOUNTING POSITION [FLOOR MOUNTING]
*__-”m“_‘_12rlmu_—“'—___-i ’
L1l !
@ E)]AF'PROMMATELY o * u
b 24 3/8" ] - 6 1/4
o 0 \
i
HIGH LIFT JACK aGano0og| O-Eﬁj/
K TACK HANDLE |
FIGURE 9  [FRONT MOUNT WITH 4" SIDE SPACER] FIGURE 10 [REAR MOUNT WITH 4" SIDE SPACER]
| SPACER POSITION WHEN (= i | SPACER POSITION WHEN (= i
| BRACKET IS MOUNTED ON . | BRACKET IS MOUNTED ON E !
L .4°_HIGH ROOF RACK. L= J L 4 _HIGH ROOF RACK. s '
t/2 X 1 3/4 COUPLING NUT : 2 X t 374 COUPLING NUT
1/2 SAE FI{:&TWASHER _I 1/2 X 2 1/4 BOLT sz Sd M }ﬁ ¥ ;ﬁffn-?fslﬁm
172 SAE FLATWASHER | 4 /5 ¥ 1 {74 oLt 1/2 LOCKWASHER
1/2 X 4 1/4 BOLT 1/2 LOCKWASHER
1/2 LOCKWASHER — 1/2 LOCKWASHER
172 SAE FLATWASHER e== / 1/2 SAE FLATWASHER : /
\\ﬂ:uuu %{—-:@ia ——E{—'ﬂ-m:ﬂ \Q:mm%{ '-HUJIIEE
JACK JACK
HANDLE
/@ oo \—REAR PLATE HANDLE w \REAR PLATE
T s || L]
/QZW]L ““““ - - E- 1/2 X 2 174 foon fe-2-d4
& BOLT 1/2 NYLON
1/2 X 2 1/4 === 1/2 NYLON LOCK NUT
BOLT LOCK NUT 1/2 SAE
1/2 SAE FLATWASHER 1/2 SAE
/2 SAE FLATWASHER FLATWASHER
FLATWASHER
[DRAWING # 29900A} PAGE 3 OF 3

MFG. BY GARVIN INDUSTRIES 316 MILLAR AVE. EL CAJON, CA. 92020 [619]-440-7415




